

# Stables Courtyard

open 10am -5pm

|   |       |  |       |
|---|-------|--|-------|
| <b>HOT SAUSAGE ROLL</b>   | £2.80 | <b>ARTISAN HOT CHOCOLATE</b>   |       |
|   |       | hot chocolate  | £2.80 |
| <b>HOT SOUP</b>   |       | hot chocolate & marshmallows   | £3.30 |
| homemade soup with artisan bread<br>and butter (please ask)   | £3.70 |  |       |
| <b>SANDWICHES AND BAGUETTES</b>   |       | <b>HOT DRINKS</b>  |       |
| carrot, wensleydale, little gem,<br>vinaigrette and candied walnuts*  | £3.90 | tea  | £2.30 |
| smoked salmon and egg mayonnaise<br>with leaves   | £4.50 | speciality tea   | £2.30 |
| roast pork with apricot and chestnut*<br>stuffing, apple mayo, little gem<br>and tomato                       | £4.50 | americano  | £2.50 |
|   |       | cappuccino   | £2.70 |
| <b>CROISSANT</b>  |       | latte  | £2.70 |
| mature cheddar with<br>waddesdon chutney  | £3.90 | <b>SOFT DRINKS</b>   |       |
| <b>SALADS</b>   |       | water (still or sparkling)   | £1.70 |
| sweet potato, spinach, sunflower<br>seeds with walnuts*, pea and feta and<br>coconut and mustard dressing     | £4.50 | juosed juices  | £1.70 |
| roast aubergine and courgette with<br>pine nuts* sultanas and baby leaves<br>topped with parmesan and polenta | £4.50 | coke and diet coke   | £2.00 |
| <b>HOMEMADE CAKES FROM</b>  |       | san pellegrino orange  | £2.20 |
| please ask for today's selection of<br>homemade cakes   |       | san pellegrino lemon   | £2.20 |
| gluten free available (g)   | £2.70 | bensons apple juice  | £2.60 |
|   |       | bensons apple and orange juice   | £2.60 |
|   |       | <b>CHILDRENS LUNCHBOX</b>  | £4.95 |
|   |       | children's lunch box: ham or<br>cheese, mini roll, carton of juice or<br>water, crisps, fruit yoghurt and a<br>chocolate treat |       |

\*contains nuts (g)gluten free

Whilst most of our food is made here at Waddesdon, we cannot guarantee that all ingredients, some of which are bought-in, have been prepared in an allergen-free environment. Please ask to see our comprehensive ingredients listing with details of major allergens.